



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05211005 October 05, 2021 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E5V28  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 1095 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795817211 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** DISTRICT WIDE PERFORMANCE LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LAFLEUR NURSERIES AND GARDEN CE	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,348,000.00	100.00%
2	OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,604,277.88	107.65%
3	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,898,332.00	116.44%
4	AERO GROUNDTEK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,999,996.00	119.47%
5	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,216,536.00	125.94%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05211005    October 05, 2021    **Call Order:** 005    **Contract:** E5V28  
**District:** District 5    **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-    **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 1095 CALENDAR DAYS    WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE,    **Project(s):** 42795817211 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** DISTRICT WIDE PERFORMANCE LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE    MARION, ORANGE,  
 FDOT District 5    OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE,  
 Proposal ID No.: E5V28    SUMTER, VOLUSIA  
 Financial Project No.: 427958-1-72-11  
 Fiscal Year: 2022  
 Counties: Brevard, Flagler, Lake, Marion, Orange, Osceola, Sumter, Seminole, Volusia  
 Calendar Days: 1095

This is a Performance Maintenance Lump Sum Contract.  
 Contract Term begins on 01/01/2022.

**Intent:**

The work under this Contract consists of landscape maintenance of multiple sites in various locations throughout the District.

**Experience:**

For this Contract, the Contractor or Contract Project Manager is required to have at least five (5) years of experience in the performance of roadway landscape work. Landscape work includes, but is not limited to, the acquisition, installation, establishment of plant materials, sod and irrigation systems for public roadways, but specifically excludes single family residential landscape and sod work.

The contractor must provide independent written endorsements from two (2) separate Florida Registered Landscape Architects on company letterhead. These endorsements shall attest to the Florida Registered Landscape Architects support of the Contractors skills, efficiency, and competence. Each Florida Registered Landscape Architect shall sign the endorsement, provide their license number, and include the following:

- a) Project name with a brief description that evaluates the landscape work performance.
- b) Location of the project (city, state).
- c) Professional substantiation of the Contractors skills, efficiency, and competence.

A Contractor presently prequalified with the Department in "Landscaping" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAFLEUR NURSERIES AND GARDEN CE		(2) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY</b>								
0005	E099 2	36.000	93,000.00000	3,348,000.00	100,118.83000	3,604,277.88	108,287.00000	3,898,332.00
PERIODIC PAYMENTS OF LUMP SUM		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211005 October 05, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5V28

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAFLEUR NURSERIES AND GARDEN CE		(2) OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY</b>								
<b>0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY</b>								
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,348,000.00</b>		<b>\$3,604,277.88</b>		<b>\$3,898,332.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,348,000.00</b>		<b>\$3,604,277.88</b>		<b>3,898,332.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211005 October 05, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5V28

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AERO GROUNDTEK LLC		(5) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY</b>								
0005 E099 2		36.000	111,111.00000	3,999,996.00	117,126.00000	4,216,536.00		
PERIODIC PAYMENTS OF LUMP SUM	EA							
<b>0001 LANDSCAPE AREA Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,999,996.00</b>		<b>\$4,216,536.00</b>		
<b>MAINTENANCE (SY)</b>								
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,999,996.00</b>		<b>\$4,216,536.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05211005    October 05, 2021    **Call Order:** 005    **Contract:** E5V28

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*